Amendment to H.R. 1913 Offered by Mr. King of Iowa

Page 2, line 8, strike "gender", and replace with "sex".

Page 6, line 5-6, strike "gender", and replace with "sex".

Page 11, line 6-7, strike "gender", and replace with "sex".

Page 11, line 16-17, strike "gender", and replace with "sex".

Page 13, line 24-25, strike "gender", and replace with "sex".

Defeated by Roll Call Vote: Atyes=11 Pays=16